
SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR
GAZETTE

No. 4544 of 14 February, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE NO.032 OF 2019.

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990
(AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 5 of the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990,
and all other enabling powers, the Minister responsible for finance has issued the following
Notice –

Title.

1.  This Notice may be cited as the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 (Amendment of Schedule)
Notice 2019.

Commencement.

2.  This Notice shall come into operation on the day of publication.

Amendment of Schedule.

3.  The Schedule to the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 is amended in Part VII by inserting the
following after the last entry (“5 Sovereigns Piedfort”)-

“

13.50
19.30
22.05
28.40
36.02

Quarter Sovereign
Half Sovereign
1 Sovereign
2 Sovereigns
5 Sovereigns

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

999/1000
999/1000
999/1000
999/1000
999/1000

1.99
3.99
7.98
15.97
39.94

0.0444
0.0869
0.0888
0.2277
0.4389

Milled
Milled
Milled
Milled
Milled

”.

Dated 14th February, 2019.

F R PICARDO,
Minister responsible for finance.


