SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 4544 of 14 February, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE NO.032 OF 2019.

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990 (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 5 of the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990, and all other enabling powers, the Minister responsible for finance has issued the following Notice -

Title.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 (Amendment of Schedule) Notice 2019.

Commencement.

2. This Notice shall come into operation on the day of publication.

Amendment of Schedule.

3. The Schedule to the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 is amended in Part VII by inserting the following after the last entry ("5 Sovereigns Piedfort")-

"

13.50	Quarter Sovereign	Silver	999/1000	1.99	0.0444	Milled
19.30	Half Sovereign	Silver	999/1000	3.99	0.0869	Milled
22.05	1 Sovereign	Silver	999/1000	7.98	0.0888	Milled
28.40	2 Sovereigns	Silver	999/1000	15.97	0.2277	Milled
36.02	5 Sovereigns	Silver	999/1000	39.94	0.4389	Milled

Dated 14th February, 2019.

F R PICARDO, Minister responsible for finance.

".